

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: La Union

Period Covered: Q2, 2022

Particulars	Income/Target Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total Income (GF+SEF)
LOCAL SOURCES	509,167,722.00	204,134,132.98	106,957,271.94	311,091,404.92	23.58%
TAX REVENUE	171,939,100.00	91,498,764.20	100,073,091.84	191,571,856.04	14.52%
Real Property Tax	159,000,000.00	70,051,164.76	100,073,091.84	170,124,256.60	12.89%
Tax on Business	8,389,100.00	5,923,082.29	0.00	5,923,082.29	0.45%
Other Taxes	4,550,000.00	15,524,517.15	0.00	15,524,517.15	1.18%
NON-TAX REVENUE	337,228,622.00	112,635,368.78	6,884,180.10	119,519,548.88	9.06%
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	12,321,350.00	6,834,566.31	0.00	6,834,566.31	0.52%
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	4,375,000.00	4,607,280.50	0.00	4,607,280.50	0.35%
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	316,956,372.00	96,699,378.21	0.00	96,699,378.21	7.33%
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	3,575,900.00	4,494,143.76	6,884,180.10	11,378,323.86	0.86%
EXTERNAL SOURCES	1,996,850,246.00	1,008,311,913.08	0.00	1,008,311,913.08	76.42%
National Tax Allotment	1,996,850,246.00	998,425,123.02	0.00	998,425,123.02	75.67%
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	0.00	9,886,790.06	0.00	9,886,790.06	0.75%
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	2,506,017,968.00	1,212,446,046.06	106,957,271.94	1,319,403,318.00	100.00%
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	2,506,017,968.00	1,212,446,046.06	106,957,271.94	1,319,403,318.00	100.00%
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
General Public Services	636,612,532.32	192,853,475.55	0.00	192,853,475.55	28.13%
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	42,555,000.00	0.00	1,816,000.00	1,816,000.00	0.26%
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	132,899,185.79	42,582,315.96	0.00	42,582,315.96	6.21%
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Social Services and Social Welfare	499,996,035.54	246,456,094.97	0.00	246,456,094.97	35.95%
Economic Services	633,482,639.11	179,429,317.64	0.00	179,429,317.64	26.18%
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	25,501,895.11	22,334,182.12	0.00	22,334,182.12	3.26%
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,971,047,287.87	683,655,386.24	1,816,000.00	685,471,386.24	100.00%
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	534,970,680.13	528,790,659.82	105,141,271.94	633,931,931.76	0.00%
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	1,639,289,078.35	0.00	1,639,289,078.35	100.00%
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	1,639,289,078.35	0.00	1,639,289,078.35	100.00%
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	138,947,053.69	0.00	138,947,053.69	0.00%
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	1,778,236,132.04	0.00	1,778,236,132.04	100.00%
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	1,778,236,132.04	0.00	1,778,236,132.04	100.00%
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	1,070,837,321.24	6,235,798.20	0.00	6,235,798.20	100.00%
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	1,070,837,321.24	6,235,798.20	0.00	6,235,798.20	100.00%
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	587,156,280.96	455,570,849.56	0.00	455,570,849.56	100.00%
Payment of Loan Amortization	587,156,280.96	455,570,849.56	0.00	455,570,849.56	100.00%
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,657,993,602.20	461,806,647.76	0.00	461,806,647.76	0.00%
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	-1,123,022,922.07	1,845,220,144.10	105,141,271.94	1,950,361,416.04	0.00%
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	1,463,347,166.07	1,334,229,703.63	129,117,462.44	1,463,347,166.07	
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	340,324,244.00	3,179,449,847.73	234,258,734.38	3,413,708,582.11	0.00%
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	75,801,560.12	70,507,030.40	5,294,529.72	75,801,560.12	
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	392,965,358.80	0.00	589,885.00	589,885.00	0.00%
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	-128,442,674.92	3,108,942,817.33	228,374,319.66	3,337,317,136.99	0.00%

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	3,108,942,817.33	228,374,319.66	3,337,317,136.99
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	3,108,942,817.33	228,374,319.66	3,337,317,136.99

Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation) 0.00

Prepared by:

VIDAMO, CLARINDA HIDALGO
(Acting Assistant Provincial Treasurer)

Office of the Provincial Treasurer

Estal, Alvin Angelo Dulay
(Administrative Officer V)

Office of the Provincial Budget Officer

Certified by:

MOLINA, JANET DOMENDEN
(Provincial Treasurer)

Office of the Provincial Treasurer

Franco, Catherine Estigoy
(Provincial Budget Officer)

Office of the Provincial Budget Officer

NOTES TO FINANCIAL

LGU: La Union	PERIOD COVERED: Q2,2022
The amount of P381,297,292.59 included in the Debt Service under Public Debts is for the pre-termination of outstanding loans which was financed from the proceeds of sale of assets where said domestic loan was sourced.	